505468202 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515005

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RESMED LIMITED				12/06/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RESM	RESMED PTY LTD			
Street Address:	1 ELIZ	1 ELIZABETH MACARTHUR DRIVE			
City:	BELLA	BELLA VISTA, NEW SOUTH WALES			
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2153				
Property Type	;	Number			
Application Number:	•	Number 16347359			
Application Number:	DATA	16347359			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16347359 (908)320-4441 • <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9087381770			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16347359 (908)320-4441 • the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com	will be sent vi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16347359 (908)320-4441 • the e-mail address first; if l; if that is unsuccessful, it 9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAV	will be sent vi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16347359 (908)320-4441 • the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com	will be sent vi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(908)320-4441 (908)320-4441 (<i>ithe e-mail address first; if</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAV 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE	<i>will be sent vi</i> V LLP	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16347359 (908)320-4441 <i>ithe e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAV 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401	<i>will be sent vi</i> V LLP JERSEY 07974	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(908)320-4441 (908)320-4441 (908)320-4441 (9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAV 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401 NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW C	<i>will be sent vi</i> V LLP JERSEY 07974 126)	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(908)320-4441 (908)320-4441 (908)320-4441 (9087381770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAV 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401 NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW C RESMED 3.3F-156 (21)	<i>will be sent vi</i> V LLP JERSEY 07974 126) CHILL, JR.	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	16347359 (908)320-4441 (908)320-4441 (9087381 (9087381770) pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAV 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401 NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW RESMED 3.3F-156 (21) RAYMOND B. CHURC	<i>will be sent vi</i> V LLP JERSEY 07974 126) CHILL, JR.	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(908)320-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)330-4441 (908)3	<i>will be sent vi</i> V LLP JERSEY 07974 126) CHILL, JR.	a US Mail.	

Form **251**

BAKER MCKENZIE PO BOX R126 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Proprietary Company



This is to certify that

RESMED LIMITED

Australian Company Number 003 765 142

on the sixth day of December 2018 converted to a proprietary company.

The name of the company is now

RESMED PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 003 765 142

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-ninth day of May, 1989.



Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixth day of December, 2018.

Parcel Physiton

James Shipton Chair

PATENT 👗 📥 🛁 REEL: 049135 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 05/09/2019